TwistMate Threaded Connectors
Finger Tighten Seals to 10,000 psi for Pneumatic and Hydraulic Testing
Safe, Reliable, Leak Tight Connections to Threaded Ports and Fittings
Eliminate Thread or Product Damage, Sealants and Wrench Tightening
Durable Stainless Steel Construction Available in Multiple Thread Profiles




 - Threaded Connectors
MIT H - 04 2 04 1 X -
TwistMate Part Number Key
Model
MET - Mechanical External Thread
MIT - Mechanical Internal Thread
Optional Configurations
Blank = Standard
C = For curved surfaces
H = High pressure
Connector	 NPT
Size	 BSPP/T	 SAE	 Metric
02   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1/8	 - -	 - -
03   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         - -	 3/8-24	 - -
04   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1/4	 7/16-20	 - -
05   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         - -	 1/2-20	 - -
06   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3/8	 9/16-18 or 5/8-18	 - -
08   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1/2	 3/4-16	 - -
10   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         - -	 7/8-14	 M10 x 1
12   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3/4	 1 1/16-12	 M12 x 1
14   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         - -	 1 3/16-12	 M14 x 1
16   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1	 1 5/16-12	 M16 x 1
18   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         - -	 - -	 M18 x 1.5
20   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1-1/4	 1 5/8-12	 M20 x 1.5
22   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         - -	 - -	 M22 x 1.5
24   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1-1/2	 1 7/8-12	 - -
32   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2	 - -	 - -
40   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2-1/2	 - -	 - -
48   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3	 - -	 - -
64   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4	 - -	 - -
Special Options
Blank = None
PT = For thin walled pipe threads
Termination Type
1 = Female NPT
2 = Male NPT
3 = Female SAE, O-ring Boss
4 = Male SAE O-ring Boss
5 = Female BSPP
5T = Female BSPT
6 = Male BSPP
6T = Male BSPT
7 = Female metric
8 = Male metric
9 = Female SAE 37º flare
0 = Male SAE 37º flare
A = Female SAE 45º flare
Connector Configuration
Blank = Swivel style
X = Non-Swivel connector
Connector Type
1 = Female NPT
2 = Male NPT
3 = Female SAE, O-ring Boss
4 = Male SAE O-ring Boss
5 = Female BSPP
5T = Female BSPT
6 = Male BSPP
6T = Male BSPT
7 = Female metric
8 = Male metric
9 = Female SAE 37º flare
0 = Male SAE 37º flare
A = Female SAE 45º flare
Notes:
Part Number Keys are to assist in IDENTIFICATION ONLY.
Verify new part numbers with factory; some configurations are not possible.
Seal Material
Blank = Standard seal (see individual part numbers)
B = Buna-N
E = EPDM
N = Neoprene
S = Silicone
U = Urethane
V = Viton
Termination Size		  NPT	 SAE
02   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   1/8	 - -
04   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   1/4	 7/16-20
06   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   3/8	 9/16-18
08   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   1/2	 3/4-16
10   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   - -	 7/8-14
12   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   3/4	 1 1/16-12
16   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  1	 - -
20   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 1-1/4	 - -
24   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 1-1/2	 - -
C = Cap
P = Plug
FasTest, Inc.    1646 Terrace Drive    Roseville, MN 55113    Support: (800) 444-2373    Fax: (651) 645-7390    www.fastestinc.com
Limited Express Warranty
FasTest Inc. warrants its products against defects in workmanship and materials for 12 months from the date of sale by FasTest Inc. or its authorized
distributor.  This warranty is void if the product is misused, tampered with or used in a manner that is contrary to FasTest Inc.’s written recommendations
and/or instructions.
FasTest Inc. does not warrant the suitability of the product for any particular application.  Determining product application suitability is solely the
customer’s responsibility.  FasTest Inc. is not liable for consequential or other damages including, but not limited to, loss, damage, personal injury, or any
other expense directly or indirectly arising from the use of or inability to use its products either separately or in combination with other products.
ALL OTHER WARRANTIES EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WHETHER ORAL, WRITTEN OR IN ANY OTHER FORM, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.
The sole and exclusive remedy under this warranty is limited to replacement of the product or an account credit in the amount of the original selling
price, at the option of FasTest Inc.  All allegedly defective products must be returned prepaid transportation to FasTest Inc., together with information
describing the product’s performance, unless disposition in the field is authorized in writing by FasTest Inc.
MKMF004     7/10
Additional Products and Brochures from FasTest
Engineering &